Agriculture, and four other gentlemen, namely, Dr. 
4- A. Couture, and Messrs. Casavant, Barnard and 
McEachran. Little progress was made until 1895, 
when the French-Canadian Horse-breeders’ Asso­
ciation was formed, and the work of inspection 
inaugurated. Up to 1905, six hundred and 
twenty-eight (628) stallions and eleven hundred 
and seventy-three (1,178) mares were registered.

Upon the nationalization of Canadian Live­
stock Pedigree Records, the French-Canadian Stud­
book was, along with other records, handed over 
to the Federal Department of Agriculture.